H \$140.00 483;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Healthcare Services, Inc		02/25/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UnitedHealth Group Incorporated	
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4832475	TRIO MOTION
Registration Number:	4631153	TRIO
Registration Number:	4598926	FIT
Registration Number:	4611270	FIT FREQUENCY, INTENSITY, TENACITY
Registration Number:	4586156	HAT TRICK MOTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048851500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: 023845-9001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy A. Abeloff	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy A. Abeloff/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0040

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (UHS to UHG)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (UHS to UHG)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (UHS to UHG)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made as of February 25, 20 0 by and between United Healthcare Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota having an address of 9900 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 ("Assignor"), and UnitedHealth Group Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having an address of 9900 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and all rights in the Marks, including the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, as well as any and all common law rights in the trademarks and registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of June 28, 2019 all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to, all common law rights in the trademarks and registrations identified on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignor agrees that at any time and from time to time after execution of this assignment, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, Assignor will execute and deliver such other instruments and take such action as Assignee may reasonably request to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and to assist Assignee in exercising all rights with respect to the Marks.

Nothing in this assignment, express or implied, is intended or will be construed to confer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0042

upon, or give to, any person or entity, other than the parties to this assignment, any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities. This assignment will bind and inure to Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns. This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth.

UNITED HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.	UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INCORPORATED
By: <u>James Degin is</u>	By: Japan Paras
Printed Name: Susan Parena	Printed Name: Susan Palara
Title: Departs General Counse	Title: Deputy General County.

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HAT TRICK MOTION	U.S.	86142908	12/13/2013	4,586,156	08/12/2014
FIT Design	U.S.	86115146	11/11/2013	4,598,926	09/02/2014
FIT FREQUENCY, INTENSITY, TENACITY & Design	U.S.	86110831	11/05/2013	4,611,270	09/23/2014
600					
Frequency, Intensity, Tenacity					
TRIO	U.S.	86111875	11/06/2013	4,631,153	11/04/2014
TRIO MOTION	U.S.	86111561	11/06/2013	4,832,475	10/13/2015
TRIO MOTION FIT & Design	U.S.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

3.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0044